

Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

M R Bangur Hospital & M R Bangur Super Speciality Hospital

241 & 249 Desh Pran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata - 700033 www.mrbangurhospital.gov.in Email: supdt_mrbh@wbhealth.gov.in, districthospitalspg@gmail.com

Memo No: MRBH/1418

Date: 27-08-19

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed firms/ agencies by the Superintendent, M R Bangur Hospital, Dept of Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal for printing and supply of **CCU Training Manual**.

SINo	Item	Description
01.	CCU Training Manual for Doctors	Cover : Hard Cover
		Size: A4
		Paper Quality: 100 GSM
		Pages : 303
		Both Side Multicolour Printing
02.	CCU Training Manual for Nurses	Cover : Hard Cover
		Size: A4
		Paper Quality: 100 GSM
		Pages: 138
		Both Side Multicolour Printing

The second secon	TENDER SCHEDULF	The second control of the second seco
Tender Publish Date	27 08 2019	
Bid Submission Start Date	28.08.2019 (10.00am)	
Bid Submission End Date	04.09.2019 (05.00pm)	
Bid Opening Date	05.09.2019	

- 1. Name of work and due date of opening of the tender should be superscripted on the sealed cover of the tender.
- 2. All intending tenderers shall also produce valid Income Tax (PAN), Trade License and GST document for verification.
- 3. Rate should be quoted in figure as well as in words. In case of increase in number of pages in the manuals, the rate will increase in percentile condition. Like if page number is increased by 5%, the rate of the manuals will also increased by the same percentage i.e. 5%.
- 4. No tenders with price variation clause will be entertained
- 5. Acceptance of lowest or any other tender is not obligatory.
- 6. Conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- 7. Delivery to be made within 05 days from the receipt of the order at CCU, M R Bangur Hospital.
- 8. Existing West Bengal Govt. rules will be considered for finalizing the acceptance of the tender.
- 9. The tender agreement will remain valid for 1 year. The contract can be extended for further one year on the basis of mutual consent and based on satisfactory performance during the period.
- 10. The Superintendent, M R Bangur Hospital bears the legal and financial responsibility of any litigation arises in the tender procedure.
- 11. The NIT can be downloaded from mrbangurhospital.gov.in/ wbhealth.gov.in.

Superintendent
M R Bangur Hospital